03/01/18 04:41 PM HOUSE RESEARCH BE/BV H0917A3

1.2	Page 1, line 13, delete everything after "means" and insert a colon
1.3	Page 1, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert:
1.4	"(1) a pellet stove or wood heater, as defined in Code of Federal Regulations, title 40,
1.5	section 60.531; or
1.6	(2) a residential forced-air furnace or residential hydronic heater, as defined in Code of
1.7	Federal Regulations, title 40, section 60.5473."
1.8	Page 1, after line 18, insert:
1.9	"(d) No credit may be allowed under this section for a residential biomass heating system
1.10	that is not certified by the federal Environmental Protection Agency as meeting the 2015
1.11	New Source Performance Standards for air emissions for these heating systems, contained
1.12	in Code of Federal Regulations, title 40, part 60, subparts AAA and QQQQ, as applicable."
1.13	Page 2, line 5, delete "2020" and insert "2021"
1.14	Page 2, line 16, delete "2017" and insert "2018" and delete "2023" and insert "2024"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 917 as follows:

1.1